          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 11 Issue: 09 | Sep  2024              www.irjet.net                                                                         p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2024, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 8.315       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 80
Earthquake Response For Bamboo Reinforced Concrete Structures
Using Dampers
1HOD, Dept. of Civil Engineering MGMCET, Kamothe Navi-Mumbai.
2Assistant Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering MGMCET, Kamothe Navi-Mumbai.
3PG Student, Dept. of Civil Engineering MGMCET, Kamothe Navi-Mumbai.

3.2.3 Load patterns and load cases assumptions
Table-3: Assumed load patterns and cases
Sr. no Load Type Code referred
1 DL Dead -
2 LL Live -
3 SDL Super Dead -
4 ELX Seismic IS 1893.2016
5 ELX+E Seismic IS 1893.2016
6 ELX-E Seismic IS 1893.2016
7 ELY Seismic IS 1893.2016
8 ELY+E Seismic IS 1893.2016
9 ELY-E Seismic IS 1893.2016
3.2.4 Analysis outputs
Fig -03: Building 3D model
Fig-04: Shear effect diagram
Fig-05: Bending moment diagram
Fig-06: Shear force, Bending moment diagram for Bamboo
reinforced concrete beam section
          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 11 Issue: 09 | Sep  2024              www.irjet.net                                                                         p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2024, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 8.315       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 83
4. RESULTS
4.1 Story Response
Table-4: Story Responses
Story Elevation
m
Location
X-Dir
kN
Y-Dir
kN
2nd 8.65 Top 0.0005 2.1194
  Bottom 0.0005 2.1194
1st 5.05 Top 0.0008 3.8472
  Bottom 0.0008 3.8472
stilt 1.05 Top 0.0008 4.9497
  Bottom 0.0008 4.9497
b1 -2.9 Top 0.0009 5.524
  Bottom 0.0009 5.524
b2 -8 Top 0 0
  Bottom 0 0
4.2 Overturning moments
Table-5: Overturning moments
Story Elevation Location
X-Dir
kN-m
Y-Dir
kN-m
2nd 8.65 Top 0 0
1st 5.05 Top -7.7019 0.002
stilt 1.05 Top -23.2796 0.0054
b1 -2.9 Top -43.0431 0.0087
b2 -8 Top -71.4027 0.0131
4.3 Story drift
Table-6: Story drift
Story
Elevation
m
Location X-Dir Y-Dir
2ND 8.65 Top 9.815E-09 0.000003
1ST 5.05 Top 7.919E-09 0.000003
STILT 1.05 Top 0 0.000002
B1 -2.9 Top 5.791E-09 0.000001
B2 -8 Top 0 0
3. CONCLUSIONS
 The study suggests that with proper design,
detailing, and placement of dampers, bamboo-reinforced